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P. 
A. 
D. 
K. 
T. 
T. 
R. 
D. 
C. 
C. 

Lawler 
Kitson 
Jordan 
Lees 
Lee 
Miller 
Lander 
Pereira 
Tandy 
Beeve 
Oliver 
South 
Grey 
Bell 

Class 2 a. 
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9. 
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14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
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R. 
C. 
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A. 

J. 
D. 
R. 
D. 
M. 
T. 
P. 

E. 
D. 

A. 

"THE THAMES" LONG DISTANCE CANOE RACE 

Organised by Canoe Touring Club 
Held on Sunday, 23rd April, 1967 

Oliver/A. Edwards 
Mean/L. Bolam 
Lawler/J. Unsted 
Gregory/B. Jupp 
Bosher/S. Hollier 
Tullett/M. Giddings 
Bennett/ Brooks 
Dawson/R. Dawson 
Green/A. Stoneley 
Moore/R. Pearson 
Rogers/R. Beavis 
Purchas/J. Raynes 
Davis/M. Key 
Brett/B. Marshall 
Blackmore/ Leach 
Savage/ Brown 
Hayes/M. Brown 
Roberts/L. Embury 
Young/B. Pratt 

Class 3 a. 

1. D. Clarke 
2. C. Leach 
3. B. Smith 
4. R. Freeman 
5. S. Warren 
6. B. Clark 
7. P. Tyler_ 
8. D. Squires 
9.-- 1t Weston 
10. B. Pluthero 
11. A. Witham 
12. G. Richardson 
13. A. Laws 
14. B. Telford 
15. A. Mott 
16. R. Thorpe 
17. R. Swatman 
18. R. Tormey 
19. L. Keates 
20. A. Goodwin 
21. D. Lewis 

Record time: 1964 1.39.04 - R. Lowery 

Rich, C.C. 
Ind. 
Royal C.C. 
CaMb. Univ. 
Exeter C.C. 
Harlow C.C. 
St. Lukes - Exeter 
Linc. 7.C. 
Bradford on Avon C.C. 
Harlow C.C. 
Linc. C.C. 
C.T.C. 
Notts. C.C. 
Ind. 

Linc. C.C. 
Harlow/Leam. C.C. 
Rich. C.C. 
63 Para. 
Royal C.C. 
Royal 
Viking K.C. 
Rich. C.C. 
Viking K.C. 
Eastbourne C.C. 
Southampton 
Bradford/Avon 

Exeter C.C. 
Rich. C.C. 
Maidenhead C.C. 
Kennet Valley 

Retired 
Retired 

Camb. Univ. 
Exeter C.C. 
Riverside C.C. 
Linc. C.C. 
63 Para. Regt 
Harlow C.C. 
Camb. Univ. 
Ind. 
Kennet Valley 
C.T.C. 
Notts. C.C. 
C.T.C. 
Linc. C.C. 
Royal C.C. 
Chelmsford C.C. 
Notts. C.C. 
Eagle C.C. 
C.T.C. 
C.T.C. 
Eastbourne 
Harlow 

1.40.40 
1.44.45 
1.45.30 
1.46.25 
1.49.40 
1.50.40 
1.51.08 
1.54.07 
1.56.40 
1.57.05 
2.01.15 
2.01.40 
2.03.40 
2.05.45 

NEW 
1.35.0. RECORD 
1.35.15 
1.37.00 

No time 
1.41.10 
1.44.45 
1.44.47) 
1.44.47) 
1.46.00 
1.46,50 
1.47.50 
1.48.30 
1.49.00 
1.52.20 
1.55.35 
1.55.50 

equal 

NEW 
1.54.10 RECORD 
1.56.35 
1.56840 
1.58.42 
No time 
1.59.43 
2.01.54 
2.05.45 
2.06.40 
2.09.15 
2.10.30 
2.11.40 
2.12.30 
2.15.30 
2.17.45 
2.18.03 
2.21.00 
2.28.50 
2.36.20 
Scratched 
Retired 

P.T.O. 



Class 4 a. Record time: 
-2-
1964 - 1.45.13 Watkin/Evans 

1. R. 
2. N. 
3. J. 
4. G. 
5. D. 
6. R. 
7. J. 
8. R. 

Still/J. Marshall 
Lilley/R. Smith 
Holmes/I. Grant 
Cottle/P. Beavan 
HaMblin/M, Hobbs 
Nightingale/F.Taylor 
Kirkwood IC. Woo ton 
Bennett/J. Wyness 

Class 1 b. Record time: 

1. R. Lawrence 
2. G. Radford 

A..

4. N. Osborne 

Class 2 b, & C. 

1. C. Hillman/M, Whitby 
2. J. Lockwood/C. Macareth 
3. J. Wesley/J. Summers 
4. Greenway/ Hewitt 
5. Miss Worth/Mrs,Bosher 
6. D.Thurston/S.Oakenfield 
7. Miss Baker/Miss Page 

Class 3 b. Record time: 

1. S. Weaver 
2. R. Nicholson 
3. J. Last 
4. J. Phelps 
5. C. Leah 
6. -K. Stopp 
7. A. Woods 
8. I. McElvie 

Class 4 b. 

Royal C.C. 
Linc. C.C. 

If 

Bradford/Avon 

Chelmsford 
Kennet Valley 
Chisledon C.C. 

1965 - 1.23.24 : R. 

Royal C.C. 
Exeter C.C. 

It 

Notts. C.C. 

Richmond C.C. 
Notts. C.C. 

ATC/Rich. C.C. 
Maidenhead C.C. 
Eagle C.C. 
Notts. C.C. 

1965 - 1.27.00 : 

Linc. C.C. 
Southampton C.C. 
Eagle C.C. 
Newham C.C. 
Warrington S.C. 
NeWEam 
Notts. C.C. 
Chelmsford C.C. 

Record time: 1964 - 1.24.12 

1. A. King/T. Stubbs 
2. P. Rodd/C. Tatum 
3. Collinson/ Jardine 
4, Howard/ Butcher 
5. Bradley/ Peart 

Class 1 c. 

1. K. Emerson 
2. B. Mean 
3. L. Oliver 
4. S. Jackson 
5. C. Baker 

Bradford/Avon 
Newham C.C. 
Hewell Grange 

Bradford/Avon 

Richmond 
Harlow 
Southampton 
Royal 
Notts. 
-Richmon0 

R. 

1.47.25 
1.50.05 
1.52.35 
1.58.50 
2.00.55 
2.07.35 
2.07.50 
Retired 

Oliver 

1.27.43 
1.28.30 

_ 

Moore 

1.53.30 

1.15.20 
1.16.40 
1.20.25 
1.22.10 
1.30.17 
1.31.35 
1.33.45 

1.28.15 
1.29.29 
1.29.55 
1.31.10 
1.32.20 
1.34.40 
1.40.55 
1.41.20 

Grant/R. Oliver 

Class 4 c. Record time: 1965 - 1.31.54 : M. Tucker 

1. M. Turner 
2. A. Brotzman 
3. C. Geraghty 

Southampton 
Newham C.C. 

1.26.25 
1.28.00 
1.38.25. 
1.46.03 
Scratched 

1.26.05 
1.27.43 
1.29.25 
1.30.30 
1.43.45 
Retired 

1.51.55 
2.22.40 
2.34.20 

You will note that two times are missing, a lot of confusion was caused by 
paddlers writing over former numbers, and to the greatest part of people 
joining in the race although not having entered and paid a fee, and refusing 
to take off previous race numbers. We think this very unsporting. 



ENTRY FEES: SENIORS: 8/6d per paddler 

JUNIORS & 
LADIES: 7/6d per paddler. 

No Entry will be accepted unless correcb fee accompanies the entry 

SAFETY: Buoyaney, Life-jackets and spray cover must be carried, as 
71777C.U. rules. 

GENERAL: Competitors should keep well away from moored craft end steer 
clear of eteamers and pleasure craft. Above Teddington keep to towpath 
side of the rirer. 

Competiters must not obstruct any canoe which is overtaking and must 
not come into contact with other canoes or paddles. The only method 
of propulsion is by double bladed paddles. Competitors must not "wash 
hang" and any competitor taking pace or riding the wake of a powered 
craet on the river will be disqualified. 

All B.C.U. Rules will be strictly adhered to and competitors should be 
sure that they are familiar with these Rules, The Judges' decision is 
final on all matters. 

PROTESTS must be lodged immediately after the Race and then confirmed 
In writing to the Secretary WITHIN SEVEN DAYS. 

CLOSING DATE: SAJURDAY, 15th APRIL.NO LATE ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED. 

ENTRIES TO?!:: MRS. B. FISH: 47 ONSLOW ROAD. RICHMOND. SURREY. 
Tell 01: 940: 9996 
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